ﬁhlefiyﬁfﬂl\_li: City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers
February 3, 2020 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL Roll Call

III.  Approval of Agenda

IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of January 9, 2020: $165,920.81]
City Claims of January 23, 2020: $144,705.94
2. BPU Claims of January 9, 2020: $117,418.24,
BPU Claims of January 23, 2020: $418,547.05|
3. Payroll of January 9, 2020: $189,615.50
Payroll of January 23, 2020: $181,272.99
Kay Freese Final Pay January 9, 2020: $10,822.35
Sick Payout of January 13, 2020: $17,308.80
Personal Payout of January 15, 2020: $35,913.64
City Council Minutes of January 20, 2020 Regular Meeting
EDC Manufacturing and Technology Park Minutes of July, 18, 2019|
Planning Commission Minutes of December 17, 20121
TIFA Minutes of November 19, 2019
TIFA Targeted Development Minutes of January 14, 202d
Joint Work Session Minutes of January 25, 2020
Quarterly Investment Report

TOmmonw

VI. Communications/Petitions
A.  Hillsdale Community Library Hours
B. Spring Newsletter
C.  [Comcast Letter

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing

VIII. Old Business
A. Street Projects — Verbal Update
B. 2020 Council Goals- Mayor Stockford

IX. New Business
A. Hillsdale Municipal Airport Fuel Facility Relocation & Expansiod
B. |Land Division- 181 Uran Street

X. Miscellaneous Reports



City of Hillsdale, Michigan February 3, 2020
City Council Agenda

A. Proclamations- None

B. ppointments- Election Commission: Ambef
Yoded
C. QOther- None
XI. General Public Comment

XIl.  City Manager’s Report
X111, Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment
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User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

POST DATES 11/30/2019 - 12/12/2019

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

Page: 1/12

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 363

481-000.000-265.000 12/11/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX AIRPORT 11.30.2019 12/11/19 327.81 363
Total For Check 363 327.81

Check 364

481-900.000-740.295 12/12/19 AVFUEL CORP AVIATION GASOLINE DELIVERY 012953938 12/12/19 9,882.60 364
Total For Check 364 9,882.60

Check 365

101-000.000-228.003 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 9,977.43 365

101-172.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 888.00 365

101-173.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 495.28 365

101-174.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 306.53 365

101-209.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 466.35 365

101-215.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 324.36 365

101-219.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 554.43 365

101-253.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 42.00 365

101-301.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 18,699.86 365

101-336.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 3,789.74 365

101-400.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 333.91 365

101-441.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 842.72 365

208-751.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 415.81 365

588-588.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 300.33 365

640-444.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 311.42 365

699-441.000-716.000 12/12/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 95534 12/12/19 332.73 365
Total For Check 365 38,080.90

Check 367

101-336.000-920.000 12/12/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2841005244 12/12/19 647.00 367

271-790.000-920.000 12/12/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2825512948 12/12/19 292.42 367

588-588.000-920.000 12/12/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2830028575 12/12/19 42.10 367
Total For Check 367 981.52

Check 368

101-441.000-801.000 12/12/19 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS C7385433X 12/12/19 18.81 368
Total For Check 368 18.81

Check 82240

101-215.000-801.000 12/05/19 ARCHIVESOCIAL SOCIAL MEDIA ARCHIVING 8978 12/05/19 2,388.00 82240
Total For Check 82240 2,388.00

Check 82241

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 ADAMS TOWNSHIP TREASURER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 01001 12/12/19 0.53 82241

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 ADAMS TOWNSHIP TREASURER 1391 N PLEASANT RD 00933 12/12/19 0.28 82241
Total For Check 82241 0.81

Check 82242

101-295.000-726.000 12/12/19 ALPHA SIGNS & DESIGNS LLC SIGNS FOR CREW BAR 4433 12/12/19 100.00 82242
Total For Check 82242 100.00

Check 82243

101-265.000-930.000 12/12/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, LED BARN LIGHT - DPS 1JVK-6VNQ-HF7R 12/12/19 34.97 82243

401-900.000-975.040 12/12/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SSD HARD DRIVE FOR CITY COMPUTER CO 1D46-HHXC-MG69 12/12/19 37.87 82243
Total For Check 82243 72 .84
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 11/30/2019 - 12/12/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82244

101-441.000-726.000 12/12/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(REGAL TOOL, WATER PLUG,TUBE, BULBS 19INV049423 12/12/19 8.97 82244

202-480.000-726.000 12/12/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(REGAL TOOL, WATER PLUG,TUBE, BULBS 19INV049972 12/12/19 25.91 82244

271-790.000-930.000 12/12/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(REGAL TOOL, WATER PLUG,TUBE, BULBS 19INV050443 12/12/19 85.90 82244
Total For Check 82244 120.78

Check 82245

101-336.000-801.000 12/12/19 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY MSA DIAGNOSTIC TEST & INSPECTION OF 54554 12/12/19 1,330.00 82245
Total For Check 82245 1,330.00

Check 82246

271-790.000-982.000 12/12/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS SEPTEMBER 2034964371 12/12/19 31.84 82246

271-790.000-982.000 12/12/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY NOVEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER 2034964372 12/12/19 103.12 82246
Total For Check 82246 134.96

Check 82247

101-441.000-955.588 12/12/19 JASON BLAKE REIMB. DOT PHYSICAL 12.03.2019 12/12/19 75.00 82247
Total For Check 82247 75.00

Check 82248

271-790.000-982.000 12/12/19 BOOK DEPOT BOOKS IN000200595 12/12/19 448.89 82248
Total For Check 82248 448.89

Check 82249

101-400.000-861.000 12/12/19 BS&A SOFTWARE SOFTWARE TRAINING 126939 12/12/19 205.00 82249
Total For Check 82249 205.00

Check 82250

101-265.000-925.000 12/12/19 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 149692-CITY 12/12/19 112.00 82250

271-790.000-925.000 12/12/19 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 149692-CITY 12/12/19 56.00 82250
Total For Check 82250 168.00

Check 82251

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 CAMBRIA TOWNSHIP PETERSON RD #00032 12/12/19 21.84 82251
Total For Check 82251 21.84

Check 82252

101-441.000-955.588 12/12/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING ( 017315-CITY 12/12/19 63.42 82252

588-588.000-955.588 12/12/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING ( 017314 12/12/19 63.42 82252
Total For Check 82252 126.84

Check 82253

101-441.000-801.000 12/12/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP, OVERALL 4036065976 12/12/19 37.43 82253

101-441.000-955.441 12/12/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP, OVERALL 1900947175 12/12/19 77.99 82253
Total For Check 82253 115.42

Check 82254

101-175.000-808.000 12/12/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICES FOR JUNE 30 2019/ PE 2000026454 12/12/19 4,090.00 82254
Total For Check 82254 4,090.00

Check 82255

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 COUNTRY SIDE TROPHIES YOUTH BASKETBALL MEDALS - CHAMPS 2819 12/12/19 90.00 82255
Total For Check 82255 90.00

Check 82256
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 11/30/2019 - 12/12/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82256

101-172.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SM PAPER CLIPS, ENVELOPES & RUBBERB 636082-00 12/12/19 13.19 82256

101-173.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS ENVELOPES, 636082-01 12/12/19 72.82 82256

101-209.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 635786-00 12/12/19 45.16 82256

101-301.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MEMO BOOKS, AIR DUSTER, PENS, RUBBE 636526-00 12/12/19 93.37 82256

101-400.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PLANNING/ZONING OFFICE SUPPLIES 636366-00 12/12/19 98.98 82256

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS 635495-00 12/12/19 7.43 82256

409-756.000-726.000 12/12/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 2019 DONATION LETTER MAILING 633074-00 12/12/19 83.99 82256
Total For Check 82256 414.94

Check 82258

101-295.000-925.000 12/12/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 20801 12/12/19 133.45 82258
Total For Check 82258 133.45

Check 82259

633-000.000-111.000 12/12/19 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC NO PARKING THIS SIDE OF STREET SIGN INV47347 12/12/19 160.80 82259
Total For Check 82259 160.80

Check 82260

101-301.000-742.000 12/12/19 THAD DOTY 2109 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - GUNSMITH 12.04.2019 12/12/19 200.00 82260
Total For Check 82260 200.00

Check 82261

101-265.000-801.000 12/12/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CITY HALL CLEANING FOR NOVEMBER 8733 12/12/19 650.00 82261

101-265.000-801.000 12/12/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 8617 12/12/19 40.00 82261
Total For Check 82261 690.00

Check 82262

640-444.000-726.000 12/12/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME QUICK DISCONNECT, RUBBER HOSE, COLL 000562/W 12/12/19 39.99 82262

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME QUICK DISCONNECT, RUBBER HOSE, COLL 000563/W 12/12/19 9.99 82262

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME QUICK DISCONNECT, RUBBER HOSE, COLL 000562/W 12/12/19 5.30 82262

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME QUICK DISCONNECT, RUBBER HOSE, COLL 000464/W 12/12/19 (8.55) 82262
Total For Check 82262 46.73

Check 82263

401-452.000-801.000 12/12/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK FAYETTE STREET RECONSTRUCTION 2019 54400 12/12/19 39,388.12 82263

401-453.000-801.000 12/12/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT 54393 12/12/19 2,751.09 82263
Total For Check 82263 42,139.21

Check 82264

101-265.000-930.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C3518545 12/12/19 13.94 82264

101-336.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC PRIMER/ORANGE SPRAY PAINT A212195 12/12/19 13.28 82264

101-336.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC PRIMER/ORANGE SPRAY PAINT C349317 12/12/19 19.96 82264

101-756.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C351613 12/12/19 10.98 82264

203-490.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C351557 12/12/19 19.49 82264

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC YOUTH BASKETBALLS, BALL BAGS, VOLLE A212939 12/12/19 57.28 82264

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC YOUTH BASKETBALLS, BALL BAGS, VOLLE A212510 12/12/19 278.73 82264

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC YOUTH BASKETBALLS, BALL BAGS, VOLLE C349469 12/12/19 86.46 82264

271-790.000-930.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C351587 12/12/19 2.20 82264

640-444.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C351595 12/12/19 9.16 82264

640-444.000-726.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C351642 12/12/19 6.37 82264

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 GELZER & SON INC BULBS, CABLE TIES,BOLTS, KEY, KEY R C350955 12/12/19 4.03 82264
Total For Check 82264 521.88

Check 82266
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82266

101-265.000-726.000 12/12/19 GLEI'S, INC CITY HALL WREATH 11.25.2019 12/12/19 774.88 82266
Total For Check 82266 774.88

Check 82267

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT CHAIN - FOR SAW P02742 12/12/19 37.90 82267
Total For Check 82267 37.90

Check 82268

271-790.000-801.000 12/12/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL CHECKING FURNANCE @ LIBRARY 54610 12/12/19 273.75 82268
Total For Check 82268 273.75

Check 82269

247-900.000-801.006 12/12/19 HAGER CONSULTING, LLC DAWN THEATER DRAW #4 201970 12/12/19 800.00 82269
Total For Check 82269 800.00

Check 82270

101-265.000-726.000 12/12/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117175 12/12/19 14.25 82270

101-295.000-726.000 12/12/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117175 12/12/19 4.75 82270

101-441.000-726.000 12/12/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117175 12/12/19 (11.00) 82270

271-790.000-801.000 12/12/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER SERVICE 12.09.2019 12/12/19 141.60 82270
Total For Check 82270 149.60

Check 82271

101-441.000-726.000 12/12/19 HERCULES HARDWARE SCREWDRV SET, BLADES, TAPE 111857 12/12/19 219.48 82271
Total For Check 82271 219.48

Check 82272

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - BAW BEESE LLAK 006-401-200-01 12/12/19 21.84 82272

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - BAW BEESE LAKE 006-435-277-05 12/12/19 131.06 82272

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - BAW BEESE LAKE 006-435-277-01 12/12/19 21.84 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER 3 MEADOW VACANT PROPERTY 006-327-351-01 12/12/19 1,629.28 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER VACANT PROPERTY 3 MEADOWS 006-327-340-25 12/12/19 117.76 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER VACANT PROPERTY 3 MEADOWS 006-327-340-23 12/12/19 173.18 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER VACANT PROPERTY - 3 MEADOWS/7 FOXTA 006-327-340-22 12/12/19 126.25 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER VACANT PROPERTY 3 MEADOWS - 12 WIND 006-327-340-02 12/12/19 50.10 82272

244-174.000-957.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER 280 E BACON ST 006-327-301-02 12/12/19 782.61 82272
Total For Check 82272 3,053.92

Check 82274

101-209.000-801.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE CO EQUALIZATION 2019 PARCEL MAPPING & ROLL MAINTENA 6641 12/12/19 3,446.78 82274
Total For Check 82274 3,446.78

Check 82275

101-215.000-905.000 12/12/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC NOTICES MEDIA 12/12/19 233.25 82275
Total For Check 82275 233.25

Check 82276

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC. LATCH, HANDLE DOOR LOCKING - DART # X101023342:01 12/12/19 85.00 82276
Total For Check 82276 85.00

Check 82277
101-301.000-742.000 12/12/19 TODD HOLTZ 2019 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - UNDER AR 06998 12/12/19 200.00 822717

Total For Check 82277 200.00
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 11/30/2019 - 12/12/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82278

101-756.000-801.000 12/12/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FERTILIZING FOD 11042019FD 12/12/19 1,080.00 82278
Total For Check 82278 1,080.00

Check 82279

202-490.000-801.000 12/12/19 INDIANA NORTHEASTERN RAILROAD RR SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1/1/2020 - 12 12.04.2019 12/12/19 6,068.00 82279

203-490.000-801.000 12/12/19 INDIANA NORTHEASTERN RAILROAD RR SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1/1/2020 - 12 12.04.2019 12/12/19 2,750.00 82279
Total For Check 82279 8,818.00

Check 82280

101-441.000-810.000 12/12/19 INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL SIGNAl 2020 MEMBERSHIP - J. BLAKE 12.06.2019 12/12/19 100.00 82280
Total For Check 82280 100.00

Check 82281

101-295.000-726.000 12/12/19 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER AA- 24 PACK 1903601014761 12/12/19 8.47 82281
Total For Check 82281 8.47

Check 82282

101-265.000-930.000 12/12/19 JC MECHANICAL SERVICES, SWITCH HEATER @ CITY HALL 3541 12/12/19 699.30 82282
Total For Check 82282 699.30

Check 82283

101-265.000-957.000 12/12/19 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 00209 12/12/19 22.05 82283
Total For Check 82283 22.05

Check 82284

101-209.000-734.000 12/12/19 KCI POSTAGE 284390 12/12/19 1,598.14 82284
Total For Check 82284 1,598.14

Check 82285

101-756.000-801.000 12/12/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE SANDY BEACH PUMPED 3800 12/12/19 420.00 82285
Total For Check 82285 420.00

Check 82286

101-175.000-806.000 12/12/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 11.27.2019 12/12/19 1,215.00 82286
Total For Check 82286 1,215.00

Check 82287

101-265.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/24/2019 40034856 12/12/19 24.85 82287

101-276.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/24/2019 40034856 12/12/19 323.12 82287

101-276.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/1/2019 40035112 12/12/19 273.41 82287

101-756.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/24/2019 40034856 12/12/19 182.27 82287

101-756.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/1/2019 40035112 12/12/19 16.57 82287

202-450.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/24/2019 40034856 12/12/19 66.28 82287

202-460.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/1/2019 40035112 12/12/19 8.28 82287

202-480.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/1/2019 40035112 12/12/19 49.71 82287

203-450.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/24/2019 40034856 12/12/19 66.28 82287

203-480.000-801.000 12/12/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/1/2019 40035112 12/12/19 49.71 82287
Total For Check 82287 1,060.48

Check 82288

101-295.000-726.000 12/12/19 MARKET HOUSE CHIPS, CUPS & CLOROX DISINFECT 117268 12/12/19 58.89 82288

208-751.000-726.000 12/12/19 MARKET HOUSE K-2 BSKETBALL - END OF SEASON COOKI 117353 12/12/19 50.42 82288
Total For Check 82288 109.31
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 11/30/2019 - 12/12/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82289

101-301.000-726.000 12/12/19 MARTIN BRAD REIMBURSEMENT GAS PURCHASED FOR UNI 00000140434 12/12/19 20.14 82289
Total For Check 82289 20.14

Check 82290

271-790.000-982.000 12/12/19 NORTH ADAMS COMMUNITY BOOK REPLACEMENT 12.04.2019 12/12/19 32.95 82290
Total For Check 82290 32.95

Check 82291

247-900.000-801.247 12/12/19 MINDI MEYER TIFA FACADE GRANT-34 MCCOLLUM 1534 12/12/19 10,000.00 82291
Total For Check 82291 10,000.00

Check 82292

101-209.000-810.000 12/12/19 MICH ASSESSORS ASSOC 2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES 12.10.2019 12/12/19 200.00 82292
Total For Check 82292 200.00

Check 82293

101-301.000-801.000 12/12/19 MICH STATE POLICE TOKEN FEE FROM 10/01/2019 TO 12/31/ 551-552849 12/12/19 99.00 82293
Total For Check 82293 99.00

Check 82294

202-480.000-726.000 12/12/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 18" PLUG LANSAS J020286 12/12/19 595.00 82294
Total For Check 82294 595.00

Check 82295

101-209.000-810.000 12/12/19 MID MICH ASSOC OF ASSESSING 01 2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES 12.12.2019 12/12/19 40.00 82295

101-209.000-861.000 12/12/19 MID MICH ASSOC OF ASSESSING Ol ASSESSOR CON ED & ANNUAL MEETING 12.20.2019 12/12/19 40.00 82295

101-209.000-862.000 12/12/19 MID MICH ASSOC OF ASSESSING Ol ASSESSOR CON ED & ANNUAL MEETING 12.20.2019 12/12/19 40.00 82295
Total For Check 82295 120.00

Check 82296

271-790.000-810.000 12/12/19 MLA MEMBERSHIP DUES 5581 12/12/19 85.00 82296
Total For Check 82296 85.00

Check 82297

101-101.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 24.00 82297

101-172.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (25.53) 82297

101-173.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 10.85 82297

101-174.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 56.63 82297

101-209.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 41.30 82297

101-215.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (35.81) 82297

101-219.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 55.54 82297

101-253.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (4.66) 82297

101-265.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 623.00 82297

101-276.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 890.00 82297

101-295.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (138.00) 82297

101-301.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 1,145.84 82297

101-336.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 134.00 82297

101-400.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (18.00) 82297

101-441.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (15.43) 82297

208-751.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 303.00 82297

271-790.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 44.00 82297

588-588.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 185.41 82297

640-444.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 570.00 82297

699-441.000-717.000 12/12/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND PAYROLL AUDIT 5002670 -18 12/12/19 (2,614.00) 82297
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Check 82297

Total For Check 82297 1,232.14

Check 82299

101-215.000-801.000 12/12/19 MUNICODE CODE BOOKS 00336617 12/12/19 1,975.00 82299
Total For Check 82299 1,975.00

Check 82300

640-444.000-801.301 12/12/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER) 5200063578 12/12/19 151.80 82300
Total For Check 82300 151.80

Check 82301

101-301.000-742.000 12/12/19 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY WALLET BADGE (ZIMMERMAN/2019 EQUIPM 716717 12/12/19 82.00 82301

101-301.000-742.000 12/12/19 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY WALLET BADGE (ZIMMERMAN/2019 EQUIPM 723103 12/12/19 119.90 82301
Total For Check 82301 201.90

Check 82302

271-790.000-982.000 12/12/19 OTSEGO DISTRICT LIBRARY BOOKS 11.22.2019 12/12/19 30.00 82302
Total For Check 82302 30.00

Check 82303

640-444.000-801.301 12/12/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORER) 65036 12/12/19 34.50 82303

640-444.000-801.301 12/12/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORER) 65097 12/12/19 32.00 82303
Total For Check 82303 66.50

Check 82304

101-336.000-861.000 12/12/19 PAUL GARGIN JR NOVEMBER TRAINING CONTINUING EDUCAT 19300311 12/12/19 50.00 82304
Total For Check 82304 50.00

Check 82305

101-336.000-726.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MALE COUPLER PLUG, PUSH LOCK FITTIN 10284-1303324 12/12/19 3.09 82305

101-336.000-726.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MALE COUPLER PLUG, PUSH LOCK FITTIN 10284-1303910 12/12/19 7.87 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303637 12/12/19 30.79 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303834 12/12/19 56.79 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303972 12/12/19 3.80 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303980 12/12/19 4.65 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303979 12/12/19 80.00 82305

588-588.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303998 12/12/19 12.59 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303054 12/12/19 18.36 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303519 12/12/19 168.20 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1303400 12/12/19 11.18 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1304069 12/12/19 94.59 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1304256 12/12/19 13.96 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1304242 12/12/19 98.79 82305

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIRE ASSESS, SWITCHES, HYD FITTINGS 10284-1302348 12/12/19 (36.00) 82305
Total For Check 82305 568.66

Check 82308

588-588.000-801.000 12/12/19 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE DIAGNOSE TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 25188 12/12/19 891.82 82308
Total For Check 82308 891.82

Check 82309

101-301.000-742.000 12/12/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. REMOVED 4 PATCHES/REATTACHED 2 PATC 57846 12/12/19 10.00 82309

Total For Check 82309 10.00
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Check 82310

640-444.000-801.000 12/12/19 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, CYLINDER RENTAL 00880648 12/12/19 47.80 82310
Total For Check 82310 47.80

Check 82311

101-295.000-801.000 12/12/19 R W MERCER COMPANY, INC B INSPECTION 150592 12/12/19 250.00 82311
Total For Check 82311 250.00

Check 82312

101-175.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - NOVEMBER 2019 58844-CITY 12/12/19 987.00 82312

101-175.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC ANNUAL SOFTWARE RENEWAL 58187-CITY 12/12/19 223.92 82312

101-175.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - SEPTEMBER 2019 58239-CITY 12/12/19 1,325.63 82312

271-790.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MONTHLY COMPUTER WORK 58284 12/12/19 632.50 82312

271-790.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC E RATE 58219 12/12/19 3,322.88 82312

271-790.000-801.000 12/12/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC E RATE 58285 12/12/19 1,500.00 82312
Total For Check 82312 7,991.93

Check 82313

101-295.000-920.000 12/12/19 SPRATT'S PROPANE 37460 12/12/19 631.98 82313
Total For Check 82313 631.98

Check 82314

101-756.000-801.000 12/12/19 DAVID STIDHAM TREE & STUMP REMOVALS 12.09.2019 12/12/19 3,200.00 82314

202-470.000-801.000 12/12/19 DAVID STIDHAM TREE & STUMP REMOVALS 12.09.2019 12/12/19 700.00 82314

203-470.000-801.000 12/12/19 DAVID STIDHAM TREE & STUMP REMOVALS 12.09.2019 12/12/19 1,000.00 82314
Total For Check 82314 4,900.00

Check 82315

640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, LATCH 176982 12/12/19 48.11 82315

640-444.000-801.301 12/12/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, REMOVED & REPLACED BLOWER MOTOR UNI 622706 12/12/19 818.49 82315
Total For Check 82315 866.60

Check 82316

101-301.000-801.000 12/12/19 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 19-13228 12/12/19 50.00 82316
Total For Check 82316 50.00

Check 82317

101-265.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0076943 12/12/19 15.51 82317

101-265.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0077578 12/12/19 21.41 82317

101-441.000-742.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076942 12/12/19 22.86 82317

101-441.000-742.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0077577 12/12/19 22.86 82317

101-441.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076942 12/12/19 36.04 82317

101-441.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0077577 12/12/19 36.04 82317

640-444.000-742.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076942 12/12/19 11.16 82317

640-444.000-742.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0077577 12/12/19 11.16 82317

640-444.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0076942 12/12/19 19.82 82317

640-444.000-801.000 12/12/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0077577 12/12/19 19.82 82317
Total For Check 82317 216.68

Check 82318

271-790.000-726.000 12/12/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES 020276 12/12/19 201.85 82318

271-790.000-726.000 12/12/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES 006625 12/12/19 118.08 82318
Total For Check 82318 319.93

Check 82319
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82319

101-295.000-740.000 12/12/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11/2019 FLEET FUEL 11.30.2019 12/12/19 21.98 82319
101-336.000-740.000 12/12/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11/2019 FLEET FUEL 11.30.2019 12/12/19 490.67 82319
588-588.000-740.000 12/12/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11/2019 FLEET FUEL 11.30.2019 12/12/19 1,430.11 82319
640-444.000-740.000 12/12/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11/2019 FLEET FUEL 11.30.2019 12/12/19 1,980.53 82319
640-444.000-740.301 12/12/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11/2019 FLEET FUEL 11.30.2019 12/12/19 1,620.20 82319
Total For Check 82319 5,543.49
Check 82320
101-336.000-930.000 12/12/19 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE REPAIR/REINSTALL AIR TRAILER DOOR 85103 12/12/19 225.00 82320
640-444.000-730.000 12/12/19 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE FLAT STEEL 85049 12/12/19 55.15 82320
Total For Check 82320 280.15
Check 82321
244-174.000-801.000 12/12/19 WLNS TV HILLSDALE HOLIDAY 2019 PACKAGE 120319-HCITY 12/12/19 1,000.00 82321
Total For Check 82321 1,000.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 165,920.81
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Fund Totals:
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 71,407.81
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 7,513.18
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 3,885.48
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,289.13
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 3,879.18
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 10,800.00
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 7,402.98
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 42,177.08
Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 83.99
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 10,210.41
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 3,186.81
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 160.80
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 6,205.23
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND (2,281.27)
Total For All Funds: 165,920.81
--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 9,977.43
101-101.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 24.00
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 888.00
101-172.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (25.53)
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 13.19
101-173.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 495.28
101-173.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10.85
101-173.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 72.82
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 306.53
101-174.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 56.63
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,536.55
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 1,215.00
101-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 4,090.00
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 466.35
101-209.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 41.30
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 45.16
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 1,598.14
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,446.78
101-209.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 240.00
101-209.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 40.00
101-209.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 40.00
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 324.36
101-215.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (35.81)
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4,363.00
101-215.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES 233.25
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 554 .43
101-219.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 55.54
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 42.00
101-253.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (4.66)
101-265.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 623.00
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 789.13
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 751.77
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 112.00
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 748.21
101-265.000-957.000 PROPERTY TAXES 219.44
101-276.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 890.00
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 596.53
101-295.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (138.00)
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 172.11
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 21.98
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101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 250.00
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 631.98
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 133.45
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 18,699.86
101-301.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 1,145.84
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 113.51
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 611.90
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 149.00
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,789.74
101-336.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 134.00
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 44.20
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 490.67
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,330.00
101-336.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 50.00
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 647.00
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 225.00
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 333.91
101-400.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (18.00)
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 98.98
101-400.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 205.00
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 842.72
101-441.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (15.43)
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 217.45
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 128.32
101-441.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 100.00
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 77.99
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 138.42
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 10.98
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4,898.84
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 66.28
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8.28
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 700.00
202-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 620.91
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 49.71
202-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,068.00
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 66.28
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,000.00
203-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 49.71
203-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 19.49
203-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,750.00
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 415.81
208-751.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 303.00
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 570.32
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,000.00
244-174.000-957.000 PROPERTY TAXES 2,879.18
247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 800.00
247-900.000-801.247 CONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE GRANT 10,000.00
271-790.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 44.00
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 319.93
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,870.73
271-790.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 85.00
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 292.42
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
271-790.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 88.10
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 646.80
401-452.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 39,388.12
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,751.09

401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 37.87
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409-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 83.99
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 327.81
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 9,882.60
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 300.33
588-588.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 185.41
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 273.62
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,430.11
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 891.82
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 42.10
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 63.42
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 160.80
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 311.42
640-444.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 570.00
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 55.52
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 521.01
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,980.53
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 1,620.20
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 87.44
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 1,036.79
699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 332.73

699-441.000-717.000 WORKERS' COMPENSATION (2,614.00)
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Check 379
208-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - AIRPORT 12.31.2019-CITY 01/13/20 7.60 379
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - AIRPORT 12.31.2019-CITY 01/13/20 217.84 379
Total For Check 379 225.44
Check 380
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS 0002073 01/21/20 18.75 380
Total For Check 380 18.75
Check 381
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RENTTAL MONTHLY BILLING Multiple 01/23/20 970.00 381
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIZ AVFUEL CORP AVFUEL SUPERTANKER 013118114 01/23/20 10,316.34 381
Total For Check 381 11,286.34
Check 382
101-172.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS CARD SERVICES CENTER MICH MINICIPAL LEAGUE CONFERENCE & 12.30.2019 01/23/20 285.00 382
101-172.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS CARD SERVICES CENTER MICH MINICIPAL LEAGUE CONFERENCE & 12.30.2019 01/23/20 181.29 382
101-175.000-955.025 MISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTION CARD SERVICES CENTER MAYOR'S XMAS PARTY 01574cC 01/23/20 31.29 382
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIES 114-4793089 01/23/20 6.85 382
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIES 114-4793089 01/23/20 74.19 382
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIES 114-4793089 01/23/20 17.15 382
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIES Multiple 01/23/20 309.86 382
101-301.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS CARD SERVICES CENTER MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL -IACP & ANUUAL M 0047530/30000467 01/23/20 305.00 382
271-790.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS CARD SERVICES CENTER WALL STREET JOURNAL 01.22.2019 01/23/20 539.88 382
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIFCARD SERVICES CENTER MOTOR 01.22.2019 01/23/20 73.78 382
Total For Check 382 1,824.29
Check 384
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY Multiple 01/23/20 854.15 384
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2867429785 01/23/20 352.69 384
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DPS 2870971923 01/23/20 334.73 384
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2865874303 01/23/20 481.93 384
Total For Check 384 2,023.50
Check 385
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 38.27 385
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 93.63 385
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 7.22 385
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 7.70 385
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 28.88 385
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 45.46 385
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 14.44 385
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 15.90 385
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 28.88 385
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 50.64 385
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 14.44 385
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 15.86 385
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 216.60 385
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 305.08 385
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 43.32 385
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 59.25 385
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 21.66 385
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 26.19 385
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 28.88 385
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 44.27 385
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Check 385

208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 14.44 385
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 22.57 385
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 28.88 385
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 32.46 385
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 57.76 385
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 61.43 385
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 28.88 385
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 36.29 385
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 115.52 385
699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 001 01/23/20 132.52 385

Total For Check 385 1,637.32

Check 82436

101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 90.56 82436

101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 116.70 82436

101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 26.14 82436

101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 90.56 82436

101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 142.83 82436

101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 52.27 82436

101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple 01/15/20 883.13 82436

101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010758 01/15/20 142.84 82436

101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 90.56 82436

101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 142.83 82436

208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 52.27 82436

271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014448 01/15/20 116.70 82436

588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple 01/15/20 104.54 82436

640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple 01/15/20 116.70 82436

699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple 01/15/20 519.06 82436
Total For Check 82436 2,687.69

Check 82438

101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES SPRATT'S PROPANE 50869 01/15/20 555.15 82438
Total For Check 82438 555.15

Check 82442

101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVI ABS RENTAL SERVICES, L COCKTAIL TABLES - WHITE PROPANE HEA 9350 01/23/20 450.00 82442
Total For Check 82442 450.00

Check 82562

101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD BUSINESS POTS DIGITAL LINE 44244-100 01/23/20 356.36 82562
Total For Check 82562 356.36

Check 82563

101-265.000-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE AMERICAN COPPER AND BRT & P RLF VL FOR CITY HALL 20INV000805 01/23/20 16.91 82563
Total For Check 82563 16.91

Check 82564

208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES ANNISSA FRANCIS 2019-20 3-6 VOLLEYBALL REFUND 01.20.2020 01/23/20 45.00 82564
Total For Check 82564 45.00

Check 82565

588-588.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE - DART 829553719 01/23/20 1.44 82565
Total For Check 82565 1.44

Check 82566
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Check 82566

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES BATTERY JUNCTION AA & AAA BATTERIES 1488112 01/23/20 115.20 82566
Total For Check 82566 115.20

Check 82567

203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC R/R CURB ON REA ST @ WARREN ST 2395276 01/23/20 1,000.00 82567
Total For Check 82567 1,000.00

Check 82568

101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BMI MUSIC LICENSE 9523596 01/23/20 364.00 82568
Total For Check 82568 364.00

Check 82569

101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 1,225.39 82569

101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 233.25 82569

101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 65.48 82569

101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 819.27 82569

101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 576.93 82569

101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 416.49 82569

101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 4,737.17 82569

101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 296.49 82569

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS - FOD 20-0000450 01/23/20 15.00 82569

101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 371.28 82569

202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 374.58 82569

202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 444.26 82569

203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 41.41 82569

247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 110.58 82569

271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 1,040.52 82569

588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 291.12 82569

640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIT UTILITIES 12.22.2019 01/23/20 383.59 82569
Total For Check 82569 11,442.81

Check 82571

101-219.000-726.000 SUPPLIES BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC HANDSET FOR TINA 150351 01/23/20 130.74 82571
Total For Check 82571 130.74

Check 82572

101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TES1CE & A PROFESSIONAL SE RANDOM DRUG TESTING 017436 01/23/20 63.42 82572

588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TES1CE & A PROFESSIONAL SE RANDOM DRUG TESTING 017435 01/23/20 63.42 82572
Total For Check 82572 126.84

Check 82573

101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC HANDCUFF CASES W/HIDDEN SNAP - ZIMM 61977 01/23/20 80.96 82573
Total For Check 82573 80.96

Check 82574

101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO PENS AND NAME BADGES Multiple 01/23/20 42.27 82574

101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 315870 01/23/20 89.75 82574

101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO CLIPS & BINDERS - HAND TOWELS, TP & 458736-00 01/23/20 2.78 82574

101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 315870 01/23/20 224.15 82574

101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO CLIPS & BINDERS - HAND TOWELS, TP & 458736-00 01/23/20 106.45 82574

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO PAPER, 16GB USB DRIVE 638128-00 01/23/20 96.92 82574

101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 315870 01/23/20 89.75 82574

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 315870 01/23/20 227.45 82574

208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 315870 01/23/20 89.75 82574

271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO SUPPLIES 315993/637060 01/23/20 539.78 82574
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Check 82574

271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO COPIER - CONTRACT 312355/313254/31 01/23/20 866.97 82574

409-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO MRS STOCKS PARK LABELS 633457-00 01/23/20 30.96 82574
Total For Check 82574 2,406.98

Check 82576

101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY STOCKS PARK & PARKING, HILLSDALE ST INV47886 01/23/20 154.59 82576

202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY STOCKS PARK & PARKING, HILLSDALE ST INV47852 01/23/20 200.98 82576
Total For Check 82576 355.57

Check 82577

101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & TOP SOIL 35477 01/23/20 22.50 82577

202-470.500-726.000 SUPPLIES DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & TOP SOIL 35477 01/23/20 7.50 82577

203-470.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & TOP SOIL 35477 01/23/20 30.00 82577
Total For Check 82577 60.00

Check 82578

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISE STRIP & WAX DISPTACH OFFICE 8627 01/23/20 90.00 82578
Total For Check 82578 90.00

Check 82579

101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ESO SOLUTIONS FH STANDARD ANNUAL SUPPORT - FIRE I INV00028686 01/23/20 240.00 82579
Total For Check 82579 240.00

Check 82580

101-265.000-801.790 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL I GELZER & SON INC PADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR C355704 01/23/20 74.99 82580

101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC 9V BATTERIES C355335 01/23/20 9.99 82580

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC PADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR Multiple 01/23/20 32.97 82580

271-790.000-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC PADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR Multiple 01/23/20 15.35 82580

588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC ANGLE AND EXTRA WIDE BROOMS W DUST C356485 01/23/20 53.92 82580
Total For Check 82580 187.22

Check 82581

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLII GREENMARK EQUIPMENT SPRING CLIP,CHAINS,RPLMNT SAW, Multiple 01/23/20 95.56 82581

640-444.000-983.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SMALL EQUII GREENMARK EQUIPMENT SPRING CLIP,CHAINS,RPLMNT SAW, P04439 01/23/20 271.96 82581
Total For Check 82581 367.52

Check 82582

101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117706 01/23/20 14.25 82582

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117706 01/23/20 4.75 82582

271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117706 01/23/20 4.75 82582
Total For Check 82582 23.75

Check 82583

101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE CITY TREASUR LIEN CREIDT - MR. JOSHUA THARWAT GA 01.20.2020 01/23/20 189.44 82583
Total For Check 82583 189.44

Check 82584

101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE CO SHERIFF’S ANNUAL FIREARMS MOORE ROAD RANGE FE 01.09.2020 01/23/20 100.00 82584
Total For Check 82584 100.00

Check 82585

101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE CO TREASURER HILLSDALE MOBILE VILLAGE - TRAILER 12.31.2019 01/23/20 1,239.00 82585
Total For Check 82585 1,239.00

Check 82586
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Check 82586

588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLII HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATIO PULLEY & BELT X101023732:01 01/23/20 238.35 82586
Total For Check 82586 238.35

Check 82587

202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HOWARD T MORIARTY COMP ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD SIGNS 6377 01/23/20 477.92 82587
Total For Check 82587 477.92

Check 82588

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIF JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE FILTER, LAMP KIT, LAMP PC001328201:01 01/23/20 74.72 82588
Total For Check 82588 74.72

Check 82589

271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE ANNUAL FEE 1643741 01/23/20 1,115.55 82589
Total For Check 82589 1,115.55

Check 82590

588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC GRANT- STATE OPERATING ASSISTANCE 01.15.2020 01/23/20 8,750.00 82590
Total For Check 82590 8,750.00

Check 82591

633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPI KSS ENTERPRISES ICE MELT 1198922 01/23/20 625.29 82591

633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES KSS ENTERPRISES ICE MELT 1198922 01/23/20 0.02 82591
Total For Check 82591 625.31

Check 82592

101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVI LAPEW SANITATION SERVI PORTA JOHN RENTALFOR NEW YEARS EVE 3837 01/23/20 425.00 82592

101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LAPEW SANITATION SERVI PORTA JOHN RENTAL 3825 01/23/20 115.00 82592

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LAPEW SANITATION SERVI PORTA JOHN RENTAL 3825 01/23/20 230.00 82592
Total For Check 82592 770.00

Check 82593

101-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS STEVE MCDOWELL AFLAC REIMBURSEMENT Multiple 01/23/20 73.16 82593
Total For Check 82593 73.16

Check 82594

101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICH TECH UNIVERSITY 2020 CONSTRUCTING PEDES FACILITIES, Multiple 01/23/20 225.00 82594
Total For Check 82594 225.00

Check 82595

271-790.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICHIGAN LIBRARY ASSOC SPRING INSTITUTE REGISTRATION 5750 01/23/20 270.00 82595
Total For Check 82595 270.00

Check 82596

202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS HAULING OF DUMPSTER - DPS YARD 64783 01/23/20 368.25 82596

203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS HAULING OF DUMPSTER - DPS YARD 64783 01/23/20 122.75 82596
Total For Check 82596 491.00

Check 82597

101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - COI NORTH AMERICAN DISMANT RAZE 23/25 N BROAD ST - FINAL PAYME 01.10.2020 01/23/20 16,250.00 82597
Total For Check 82597 16,250.00

Check 82598
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY GOLD COMMENDATION BARS (YEARS OF SV 726849 01/23/20 180.00 82598

Total For Check 82598 180.00
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Check 82599

101-209.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE OLIVIA JONES MILEAGE - ASSESSOR CON ED & MMAAO M 01.09.2020 01/23/20 85.10 82599
Total For Check 82599 85.10

Check 82600

640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION - UNITS 2 Multiple 01/23/20 118.50 82600
Total For Check 82600 118.50

Check 82602

101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE NYLON TIES & DIESEL 911 10284-1308457 01/23/20 52.89 82602

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLII PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE CONNECTOR, FITTINGS,U BOLTS,LEAF SP Multiple 01/23/20 832.41 82602
Total For Check 82602 885.30

Check 82604

640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE R/R SWITCH 25316 01/23/20 177.46 82604
Total For Check 82604 177.46

Check 82605

101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 0.00 82605

101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 476.22 82605

101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,428.66 82605

101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 2,571.58 82605

101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,142.92 82605

101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 15,715.22 82605

101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 2,381.10 82605

101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,428.66 82605

101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 2,571.58 82605

208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,142.92 82605

271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,904.88 82605

588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 3,428.76 82605

640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 1,904.88 82605

699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200150001155 01/23/20 8,476.70 82605
Total For Check 82605 44,574.08

Check 82607

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SCHINDLER ELEVATOR COR PERFORMED STATE MANDATED TESTING 7153083707 01/23/20 362.88 82607
Total For Check 82607 362.88

Check 82608

101-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS RON SHAW PREMIUM REIMBURSEMENT 1.23.2020 01/23/20 16.32 82608
Total For Check 82608 16.32

Check 82609

101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTER 59204 01/23/20 690.36 82609

271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTER 59214 01/23/20 94.14 82609
Total For Check 82609 784.50

Check 82610

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLII STEPP MFG CO, INC STRIP HEATERS 056733 01/23/20 377.72 82610
Total For Check 82610 377.72

Check 82611

588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION NEW DART BUS LETTERING 191887 01/23/20 425.00 82611
Total For Check 82611 425.00

Check 82612



01/24/2020 05:36 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 7/10
User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/10/2020 - 10/23/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 82612

101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVI SUNSHINE ENTERTAINMENT NEW YEAR'S EVE DJ SERVICE 183112 01/23/20 500.00 82612
Total For Check 82612 500.00

Check 82613

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIFTRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK HYD HOSE JP56346 01/23/20 140.90 82613
Total For Check 82613 140.90

Check 82614

640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TRI-STATE DIESEL, LLC R/R ENGINE - #34 Multiple 01/23/20 21,332.97 82614
Total For Check 82614 21,332.97

Check 82615

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE Multiple 01/23/20 48.72 82615

101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFROMS - DPS Multiple 01/23/20 45.72 82615

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFROMS - DPS Multiple 01/23/20 72.08 82615

588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0080568 01/23/20 35.75 82615

640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFROMS - DPS Multiple 01/23/20 22.32 82615

640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFROMS - DPS Multiple 01/23/20 39.64 82615
Total For Check 82615 264.23

Check 82617

101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/23/20 160.04 82617

582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/23/20 7.75 82617

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/23/20 7.75 82617

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/23/20 7.74 82617
Total For Check 82617 183.28

Check 82618

101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY DEC 2019 FLEET FUEL 12.31.2019 01/23/20 289.78 82618

588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY DEC 2019 FLEET FUEL 12.31.2019 01/23/20 1,515.08 82618

640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY DEC 2019 FLEET FUEL 12.31.2019 01/23/20 1,679.89 82618

640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE WATKINS OIL COMPANY DEC 2019 FLEET FUEL 12.31.2019 01/23/20 1,746.72 82618
Total For Check 82618 5,231.47

Check 82619

101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLL PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTING 6783 01/23/20 57.00 82619
Total For Check 82619 57.00
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 68,162.42

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,873.49

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,194.16

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,374.55

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 110.58

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 7,051.79

Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 30.96

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 10,534.18

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 7.75

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 15,026.57

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 7.75

Fund 591 WATER FUND 7.74

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 625.31

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 29,454.89

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 9,243.80

Total For All Funds: 144,705.94

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-690.000 OTHER REFUNDS 89.48
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 128.83
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 93.63
101-172.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 285.00
101-172.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 181.29
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 116.70
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7.22
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 7.70
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 42.27
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,054.36
101-175.000-955.025 MISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTION 31.29
101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT 1,375.00
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 531.24
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 6.85
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 89.75
101-209.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 85.10
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,533.66
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.90
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 76.97
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 17.15
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 224.15
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,743.29
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 50.64
101-219.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 130.74
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES 1,428.44
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 430.56
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 501.60
101-265.000-801.790 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG 74.99
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 2,079.54
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 356.36
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 16.91
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 233.25
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 115.00
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 65.48
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,209.63
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.86
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 52.89

101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 970.00
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101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,374.42
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 16,814.95
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 305.08
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 212.12
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 80.96
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 260.04
101-301.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 305.00
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,567.26
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.25
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 9.99
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 289.78
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 180.00
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 240.00
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 929.62
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 16,250.00
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,540.88
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 26.19
101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 89.75
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,743.29
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 44 .27
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 37.72
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45,72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 318.28
101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 225.00
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 751.22
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 120.42
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,737.17
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 296.49
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 177.09
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 245.00
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 371.28
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 368.25
202-470.500-726.000 SUPPLIES 7.50
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 678.90
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 374.58
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 444 .26
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 122.75
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,000.00
203-470.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 30.00
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 41.41
208-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 7.60
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES 45.00
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,209.63
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 22.57
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 89.75
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 110.58
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,050.46
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 32.46
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 544 .53
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,076.66
271-790.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 539.88
271-790.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 270.00
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,522.45
271-790.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15.35
409-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 30.96
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 217.84
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 10,316.34
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 7.75

588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 3,591.06
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588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.43
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 53.92
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 238.35
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,515.08
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9,210.75
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 291.12
588-588.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 1.44
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 63.42
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 7.75
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 7.74
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 625.29
633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 0.02
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,050.46
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 36.29
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,595.09
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,679.89
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 1,746.72
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21,550.07
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 118.50
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 383.59
640-444.000-983.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SMALL EQUIP 271.96
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 9,111.28

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 132.52
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Check 71940

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-142 01/09/20 238.90 71940

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-142 01/09/20 119.35 71940

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD POTS SERVICE WTP, WWTP 11058-100 01/09/20 161.14 71940

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-142 01/09/20 119.35 71940

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD POTS SERVICE WTP, WWTP 11060-100 01/09/20 161.14 71940
Total For Check 71940 799.88

Check 71941

590-546.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES ADKINS AUTOMOTIVE LLC 2008 ESCAPE ABS SCAN 73253 01/09/20 42.54 71941
Total For Check 71941 42 .54

Check 71942

582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGFAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE AMI GATEWAY CABLE 1PTL-3QKY-7W34 01/09/20 15.98 71942

582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE LED BULBS FOR PP 1VDH-Q4VQ-PK3C  01/09/20 93.74 71942

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE PAPER TOWELS, LEAD TEST SWABS 1XF7-GMFC-JVOV ~ 01/09/20 100.23 71942

591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE PAPER TOWELS, LEAD TEST SWABS 1XF7-GMFC-JVOV ~ 01/09/20 321.34 71942
Total For Check 71942 531.29

Check 71943

582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGFAMERICAN COPPER AND BR OUTLET 20INV000212 01/09/20 27.61 71943
Total For Check 71943 27.01

Check 71944

582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER E&O CONFERENCE APRIL 2020 339709 01/09/20 785.00 71944
Total For Check 71944 785.00

Check 71945

582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE Multiple 01/09/20 494.13 71945

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE Multiple 01/09/20 247.07 71945

590-546.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437495112 01/09/20 212.19 71945

590-547.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437495112 01/09/20 212.19 71945

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE Multiple 01/09/20 247.05 71945
Total For Check 71945 1,412.63

Check 71946

582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGIBILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR WATER MAIN REP. 2395275 01/09/20 650.00 71946

591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR WATER MAIN REP. 2395275 01/09/20 4,950.00 71946
Total For Check 71946 5,600.00

Check 71947

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BIOTECH AGRONOMICS BIOSOLIDS ANALYTICAL AND FECAL TEST 2365 01/09/20 880.00 71947
Total For Check 71947 880.00

Check 71948

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS,I MONTHLY PROCESSING 612030 01/09/20 1,514.89 71948

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS,I MONTHLY PROCESSING 612030 01/09/20 757.44 71948

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS,I MONTHLY PROCESSING 612030 01/09/20 757.44 71948
Total For Check 71948 3,029.77

Check 71949

582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 150278-BPU 01/09/20 28.00 71949

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 150278-BPU 01/09/20 14.00 71949

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 150278-BPU 01/09/20 14.00 71949

Total For

Check 71949

56.00
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Check 71950

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BURLEW, VINCENT E UB refund for account: 011503 01/02/2020 01/09/20 20.41 71950

590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BURLEW, VINCENT E UB refund for account: 011503 01/02/2020 01/09/20 11.90 71950

591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BURLEW, VINCENT E UB refund for account: 011503 01/02/2020 01/09/20 10.19 71950
Total For Check 71950 42.50

Check 71951

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CARRINGTON, ADAM M UB refund for account: 022251 01/09/2020 01/09/20 186.01 71951

590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CARRINGTON, ADAM M UB refund for account: 022251 01/09/2020 01/09/20 64.70 71951

591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CARRINGTON, ADAM M UB refund for account: 022251 01/09/2020 01/09/20 55.44 71951
Total For Check 71951 306.15

Check 71952

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CAVERLY, MAXINE L UB refund for account: 030359 01/02/2020 01/09/20 34.00 71952
Total For Check 71952 34.00

Check 71953

582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE CENTURYLINK LONG DISTANCE 1482473228 01/09/20 2.23 71953

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE CENTURYLINK LONG DISTANCE 1482473228 01/09/20 1.11 71953

591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE CENTURYLINK LONG DISTANCE 1482473228 01/09/20 1.11 71953
Total For Check 71953 4.45

Check 71954

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4039385370 01/09/20 20.00 71954

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4039385370 01/09/20 10.00 71954

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4039385370 01/09/20 10.00 71954
Total For Check 71954 40.00

Check 71955

582-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND CITY OF HILLSDALE BPU PART TO CITY FOR WALMART CARD 10.01.2019 01/09/20 15.50 71955

590-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND CITY OF HILLSDALE BPU PART TO CITY FOR WALMART CARD 10.01.2019 01/09/20 7.75 71955

591-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND CITY OF HILLSDALE BPU PART TO CITY FOR WALMART CARD 10.01.2019 01/09/20 7.75 71955
Total For Check 71955 31.00

Check 71956

582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO PENCILS, CLIPS & BINDERS 637880-00 01/09/20 35.30 71956

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 316727 01/09/20 285.29 71956

590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO PENCILS, CLIPS & BINDERS 637880-00 01/09/20 17.65 71956

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 316727 01/09/20 142.65 71956

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO PENCILS, CLIPS & BINDERS 637880-00 01/09/20 17.65 71956

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO LEASE 316727 01/09/20 142.64 71956
Total For Check 71956 641.18

Check 71957

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE DETROIT PUMP LMI CHEMICAL PUMPS CHLORINE WTP 1057838 01/09/20 2,370.00 71957
Total For Check 71957 2,370.00

Check 71958

582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISE CLEANING FOR DEC 9TH AND 23RD 2019 8763 01/09/20 70.00 71958

590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISE CLEANING FOR DEC 9TH AND 23RD 2019 8763 01/09/20 35.00 71958

591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISE CLEANING FOR DEC 9TH AND 23RD 2019 8763 01/09/20 35.00 71958
Total For Check 71958 140.00

Check 71959

591-545.000-727.400 SUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEME CARUS 8700 PHOSPHATES WTP 18775 01/09/20 4,197.60 71959
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Check 71959
Total For Check 71959 4,197.60

Check 71960

582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME PAINT 574/54 01/09/20 15.07 71960

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE FAMILY FARM & HOME PAINT MIXER, CERAMIC HEATER 572/54 01/09/20 59.97 71960
Total For Check 71960 75.04

Check 71961

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GFG INSTRUMENTATION REPAIR 4 GAS MONITOR SN 12092798 289885 01/09/20 162.80 71961
Total For Check 71961 162.80

Check 71962

590-547.000-727.700 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMP SULFUR DIOXIDE WWTP 339745 01/09/20 510.03 71962
Total For Check 71962 510.03

Check 71963

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S WATER BREAKROOM 117397 01/09/20 5.40 71963

590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB Multiple 01/09/20 35.00 71963
Total For Check 71963 40.40

Check 71964

582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP ADS 1912-00000849 01/09/20 374.88 71964

590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP ADS 1912-00000849 01/09/20 187.44 71964

591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP ADS 1912-00000849 01/09/20 187.43 71964
Total For Check 71964 749.75

Check 71965

590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE HOLLISTER APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 019182 01/02/2020 01/09/20 42.03 71965

591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE HOLLISTER APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 019182 01/02/2020 01/09/20 33.19 71965
Total For Check 71965 75.22

Check 71966

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE HOLLISTER APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 019183 01/02/2020 01/09/20 64.97 71966
Total For Check 71966 64.97

Check 71967

591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0055506-IN 01/09/20 1,333.00 71967
Total For Check 71967 1,333.00

Check 71968

582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGF KENDALL ELECTRIC WIRE FOR MECHANIC SUBSTATION 5$108706910.001 01/09/20 2,456.84 71968
Total For Check 71968 2,456.84

Check 71969

582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES LOVINGER & THOMPSON, P LEGAL FEES - INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 12.31.2019 01/09/20 60.00 71969
Total For Check 71969 60.00

Check 71970

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY MCWANE POLES 65 FT DUCTILE IRON POLES 000000-4021 01/09/20 7,896.30 71970
Total For Check 71970 7,896.30

Check 71971

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING Multiple 01/09/20 1,540.75 71971
Total For Check 71971 1,540.75

Check 71972
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Check 71972

582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL NOVEMBER 2019 GAS BILLING H 11-19 01/09/20 1,358.47 71972
Total For Check 71972 1,358.47

Check 71973

582-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS MMEA MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC ASSOC A 2701 01/09/20 14,637.00 71973
Total For Check 71973 14,637.00

Check 71974

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE NIEUWSMA, JACOB S UB refund for account: 023390 01/02/2020 01/09/20 27.08 71974

590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE NIEUWSMA, JACOB S UB refund for account: 023390 01/02/2020 01/09/20 7.41 71974

591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE NIEUWSMA, JACOB S UB refund for account: 023390 01/02/2020 01/09/20 6.35 71974
Total For Check 71974 40.84

Check 71975

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ONLINE INFORMATION SER MONTHLY PROCESSING 974500 01/09/20 55.50 71975

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ONLINE INFORMATION SER MONTHLY PROCESSING 974500 01/09/20 27.75 71975

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ONLINE INFORMATION SER MONTHLY PROCESSING 974500 01/09/20 27.75 71975
Total For Check 71975 111.00

Check 71976

591-175.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LAMPS, OIL, CONNECTORS 10284-1306209 01/09/20 16.07 71976

591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LAMPS, OIL, CONNECTORS Multiple 01/09/20 0.00 71976
Total For Check 71976 16.07

Check 71977

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE INVENTORY Multiple 01/09/20 3,560.26 71977

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS POWERLINE SUPPLY TESTING BLANKETS 56432804 01/09/20 155.40 71977
Total For Check 71977 3,715.66

Check 71978

582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PRO SERVICES CSD TESTING 35943 01/09/20 160.50 71978
Total For Check 71978 160.50

Check 71979

582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213126 01/09/20 7.00 71979

590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213126 01/09/20 3.50 71979

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213126 01/09/20 3.50 71979
Total For Check 71979 14.00

Check 71980

582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGE RYAN & BRADSHAW BPU WAREHOUSE FURNACE REPLACEMENTS 19239-2 01/09/20 13,520.10 71980
Total For Check 71980 13,520.10

Check 71981

591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE SLC METER LLC 3" COMPOUND METER, REGISTERS, AND F Multiple 01/09/20 2,924.99 71981
Total For Check 71981 2,924.99

Check 71982

582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - DECEMBER 2019 59133-BPU 01/09/20 538.13 71982

590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - DECEMBER 2019 59133-BPU 01/09/20 269.06 71982

591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - DECEMBER 2019 59133-BPU 01/09/20 269.06 71982
Total For Check 71982 1,076.25

Check 71983

582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UIS PROGRAMMABLE SERVI SERVICES THRU 12-6 530358946 01/09/20 2,304.44 71983
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Check 71983
Total For Check 71983 2,304.44

Check 71984

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE USABLUEBOOK CAL GAS, PUMP PARTS, PVDF UNION,SER 092121 01/09/20 268.23 71984

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE USABLUEBOOK CAL GAS, PUMP PARTS, PVDF UNION, SER Multiple 01/09/20 1,074.02 71984
Total For Check 71984 1,342.25

Check 71985

582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT 1-1-2020 DISPATCH SUPPORT MILSOFT Multiple 01/09/20 932.27 71985

590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT 1-1-2020 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20200158 01/09/20 132.81 71985

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT 1-1-2020 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20200158 01/09/20 132.80 71985
Total For Check 71985 1,197.88

Check 71986

582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1936501 01/09/20 1,265.03 71986

590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1936501 01/09/20 513.33 71986

591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1936501 01/09/20 56.44 71986
Total For Check 71986 1,834.80

Check 71987

582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION WCSR ADS Multiple 01/09/20 133.63 71987

590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION WCSR ADS Multiple 01/09/20 66.81 71987

591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION WCSR ADS Multiple 01/09/20 66.81 71987
Total For Check 71987 267.25

Check 71988

582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE WHEELER WORLD INC PNEUMATIC SWITCH 13048 01/09/20 41.62 71988
Total For Check 71988 41.62

Check 71989

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLL DUSTIN WHEELER DOT PHYSICAL 6711 01/09/20 70.00 71989
Total For Check 71989 70.00

Check 71990

582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING Multiple 01/09/20 11,412.35 71990
Total For Check 71990 11,412.35

Check 88

582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00102207-15 01/09/20 7,275.07 88

582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00102207-15 01/09/20 10,648.91 88

590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00102207-15 01/09/20 3,906.51 88

591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00102207-15 01/09/20 3,605.58 88
Total For Check 88 25,436.07
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Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 83,493.21

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 10,710.37

Fund 591 WATER FUND 23,214.66

Total For All Funds: 117,418.24

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 11,456.56
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 693.59
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 2,456.84
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 13,520.10
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 332.47
582-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 15.50
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 7,275.07
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 10,648.91
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 42.30
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,184.58
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 538.13
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 60.00
582-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 14,637.00
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 785.00
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 508.51
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 524.36
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 70.00
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 108.81
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,464.94
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 1,358.47
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 41.62
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 160.80
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,265.03
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 932.27
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING 11,412.35
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 126.04
590-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 7.75
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,906.51
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 21.15
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,057.19
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 269.06
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 254.25
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 423.32
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35.00
590-546.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 42.54
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 132.81
590-546.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 212.19
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 35.00
590-547.000-727.700 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE 510.03
590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 513.33
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,420.75
590-547.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 212.19
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 531.26
591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 105.17
591-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 7.75
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,605.58
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 21.15
591-175.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 16.07
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,189.98
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 269.06
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 254.24
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591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 423.30
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35.00
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 321.34
591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 56.44
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,333.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,874.99
591-545.000-727.400 SUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE 4,197.60

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,503.99
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/10/2020 - 10/23/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
Invoice

Vendor Invoice Desc.

Amountheck #

Check 71991

582-175.000-715.
590-175.000-715.
591-175.000-715.

000
000
000

Check 72132

591-175.000-801.000

Check 72133

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
590-547.000-930.
591-175.000-726.

202
200
000
200

Check 72134

582-000.000-158.
582-543.000-930.
582-544.000-726.
591-545.000-930.

000-20
000
800
000

Check 72135

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
591-175.000-726.

000
000
000

Check 72136

590-547.000-801.000

Check 72137

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
591-175.000-726.

000
000
000

Check 72138

582-175.000-880.
590-175.000-880.
591-175.000-880.

000
000
000

Check 72139

582-175.000-801.
590-175.000-801.
591-175.000-801.

000
000
000

Check 72140

582-175.000-718.
582-175.000-820.
582-175.000-995.

000
000
101

HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE
HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE
HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES - COMPUTER
OFFICE SUPPLIES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

BLUE CROSS &
BLUE CROSS &
BLUE CROSS &

BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION
BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION
BLUE SHIE DENTAL & VISION

INSURANCE GROUP 007 016829/015973
INSURANCE GROUP 007 016829/015973
INSURANCE GROUP 007 016829/015973

Total For Check 71991

ADT SECURITY SERVICES ALARM SERVICE 401 HILLSDALE STREET 745128360

Total For Check 72132

AMAZON CAPITAL
AMAZON CAPITAL
AMAZON CAPITAL
AMAZON CAPITAL

SERVICE BPU BOARD ROOM CABLES AND INPUTS FO A2NDTB87FCJHEF
SERVICE BPU BOARD ROOM CABLES AND INPUTS FO A2NDTB87FCJHEF
SERVICE ELECTROMECHANICAL APPLILANCE TIMER, 1TF6-WQJK-VVLV
SERVICE BPU BOARD ROOM CABLES AND INPUTS FO A2NDTB87FCJHEF

Total For Check 72133

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGI AMERICAN COPPER AND BR ELECTRICAL MISC HARDWARE Multiple
REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE AMERICAN COPPER AND BR ELECTRICAL MISC HARDWARE 20INV002163
SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS AMERICAN COPPER AND BR CORDLESS DRILL TOOL REPLACEMENT 20INV001688
REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE AMERICAN COPPER AND BR PLUMBING. LIGHTING Multiple
Total For Check 72134
SUPPLIES ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS Multiple
SUPPLIES ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS Multiple
SUPPLIES ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS Multiple
Total For Check 72135
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BIOTECH AGRONOMICS SLUDGE HAULING JANUARY 2020 2395
Total For Check 72136
SUPPLIES BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC BLUETOOTH HANDSET 150445
SUPPLIES BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC BLUETOOTH HANDSET 150445
SUPPLIES BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC BLUETOOTH HANDSET 150445
Total For Check 72137
COMMUNITY PROMOTION CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAR/APR SIMPLY HERS 9652
COMMUNITY PROMOTION CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAR/APR SIMPLY HERS 9652
COMMUNITY PROMOTION CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAR/APR SIMPLY HERS 9652
Total For Check 72138
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S Multiple
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S Multiple
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S Multiple
Total For Check 72139
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CITY OF HILLSDALE UMEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 01.10.2020
PILOT CITY OF HILLSDALE OPERATION ROUND-UP 12.31.2019
TRANSFER OUT TO CITY CITY OF HILLSDALE 12.31.2019

Page: 1/7
Due Date

01/15/20 1,075.49
01/15/20 501.35
01/15/20 226.87
1,803.71
01/23/20 90.30
90.30
01/23/20 69.91
01/23/20 34.95
01/23/20 65.37
01/23/20 34.95
205.18
01/23/20 22.95
01/23/20 38.48
01/23/20 682.00
01/23/20 290.96
1,034.39
01/23/20 349.49
01/23/20 199.75
01/23/20 149.74
698.98
01/23/20 30,409.60
30,409.60
01/23/20 65.37
01/23/20 32.69
01/23/20 32.68
130.74
01/23/20 25.00
01/23/20 12.50
01/23/20 12.50
50.00
01/23/20 60.00
01/23/20 30.00
01/23/20 30.00
120.00
01/23/20 2,500.00
01/23/20 59,773.58
01/23/20 37,557.02

71991
71991
71991

72132

72133
72133
72133
72133

72134
72134
72134
72134

72135
72135
72135

72136

72137
72137
72137

72138
72138
72138

72139
72139
72139

72140
72140
72140
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Check 72140

590-175.000-718.000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CITY OF HILLSDALE UMEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 01.10.2020 01/23/20 650.00 72140

590-175.000-820.000 PILOT CITY OF HILLSDALE OPERATION ROUND-UP 12.31.2019 01/23/20 10,328.65 72140

590-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY CITY OF HILLSDALE 12.31.2019 01/23/20 18,778.51 72140

591-175.000-718.000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CITY OF HILLSDALE UMEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 01.10.2020 01/23/20 1,050.00 72140

591-175.000-820.000 PILOT CITY OF HILLSDALE OPERATION ROUND-UP 12.31.2019 01/23/20 7,206.62 72140

591-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY CITY OF HILLSDALE 12.31.2019 01/23/20 18,778.51 72140
Total For Check 72140 156,622.89

Check 72141

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE COLE, ROBERT L UB refund for account: 025869 01/21/2020 01/23/20 19.00 72141
Total For Check 72141 19.00

Check 72142

582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTAM COMMUNITY ACTION AGENC OPERATION ROUND-UP 12.31.2019 01/23/20 2,585.85 72142
Total For Check 72142 2,585.85

Check 72143

582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO CALCULATOR 638638-00 01/23/20 119.89 72143

590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO CALCULATOR 638638-00 01/23/20 59.95 72143

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIO CALCULATOR 638638-00 01/23/20 59.94 72143
Total For Check 72143 239.78

Check 72144

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE DETROIT PUMP SHIPPING NOT PAYED ON ORIGINAL PO 1057838 01/23/20 26.01 72144
Total For Check 72144 26.01

Check 72145

591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EX TOPSOIL QB1607 01/23/20 23.00 72145
Total For Check 72145 23.00

Check 72146

582-175.000-906.000 SPONSORSHIPS EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP AN 301 01/23/20 7,500.00 72146

590-175.000-906.000 SPONSORSHIPS EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP AN 301 01/23/20 3,750.00 72146

591-175.000-906.000 SPONSORSHIPS EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP AN 301 01/23/20 3,750.00 72146
Total For Check 72146 15,000.00

Check 72147

590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE WS282 AND DMRQA40 TESTING MATERIALS 9229941 01/23/20 25.07 72147

591-545.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE WS282 AND DMRQA40 TESTING MATERIALS 9229941 01/23/20 270.00 72147
Total For Check 72147 295.07

Check 72148

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS FAMILY FARM & HOME FENCE STAPLES 580/54 01/23/20 21.99 72148

591-544.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME GREASE, BOLTS 579/54 01/23/20 56.09 72148
Total For Check 72148 78.08

Check 72149

590-547.000-970.000-19 CAPITAL OUTLAY FOULKE CONSTRUCTION WWTP HVAC 5TH REQUEST FOR PAYMENT 01.16.2020 01/23/20 142,200.00 72149
Total For Check 72149 142,200.00

Check 72150

582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC PHONE CORD C355656 01/23/20 5.99 72150

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS AND SOCKET REDUCER 355299 01/23/20 23.57 72150

590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC PHONE CORD C355656 01/23/20 3.00 72150

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC 24 HOUR TIMER 35919 01/23/20 10.49 72150
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Check 72150

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC PHONE CORD C355656 01/23/20 2.99 72150
Total For Check 72150 46.04

Check 72151

590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMP CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER 340701 01/23/20 695.00 72151
Total For Check 72151 695.00

Check 72152

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S WATER 117763 01/23/20 3.60 72152

590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER S DISTILLED WATER 117627 01/23/20 17.50 72152
Total For Check 72152 21.10

Check 72153

582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP FIR DOWN WIRE RESPONSES Multiple 01/23/20 900.00 72153
Total For Check 72153 900.00

Check 72154

582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTAM LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVI "LIEAF-6099 DEC 2019 P.A. 95" 12.31.2019 01/23/20 5,498.97 72154
Total For Check 72154 5,498.97

Check 72155

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LEWIS, MATT A UB refund for account: 030065 01/23/2020 01/23/20 42.61 72155
Total For Check 72155 42.61

Check 72156

590-547.000-970.000-19 CAPITAL OUTLAY MENDE ENGINEERING SOLU PHASE III WWTP HVAC ENGINEERING SEC 763 01/23/20 1,680.00 72156
Total For Check 72156 1,680.00

Check 72157

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, MONTHLY MER Multiple 01/23/20 1,442.50 72157
Total For Check 72157 1,442.50

Check 72158

582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MICH DEPT OF ENVIRONME ANNUAL AIR QUALITY FEE 761-10478432 01/23/20 11,136.00 72158
Total For Check 72158 11,136.00

Check 72159

582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2860038874 01/23/20 185.79 72159

590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2860038874 01/23/20 92.90 72159

590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTP Multiple 01/23/20 813.40 72159

591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2860038874 01/23/20 92.89 72159

591-545.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WPT 2860052461 01/23/20 200.58 72159
Total For Check 72159 1,385.56

Check 72160

582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL NATURAL GAS FOR DECEMBER 2019 H 12-19 01/23/20 317.91 72160

582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL NATURAL GAS FOR DECEMBER 2019 H 12-19 01/23/20 402.68 72160

582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL NATURAL GAS FOR DECEMBER 2019 H 12-19 01/23/20 1,398.79 72160
Total For Check 72160 2,119.38

Check 72161

582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIF PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTERS LINE TRUCKS 10284-1307051 01/23/20 190.16 72161

591-544.000-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEF FLUID Multiple 01/23/20 140.29 72161

Total For Check 72161 330.45
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Check 72162

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY Multiple 01/23/20 5,044.17 72162

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS POWERLINE SUPPLY LINEMAN TOOLS Multiple 01/23/20 1,051.16 72162
Total For Check 72162 6,095.33

Check 72164

582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES POWERS CLOTHING, INC. MISC SUPPLIES 8393 01/23/20 148.75 72164

590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES POWERS CLOTHING, INC. MISC SUPPLIES 8393 01/23/20 74.38 72164

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES POWERS CLOTHING, INC. MISC SUPPLIES 8393 01/23/20 74.37 72164
Total For Check 72164 297.50

Check 72165

582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTERING 59213 01/23/20 266.73 72165

590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTERING 59213 01/23/20 266.73 72165
Total For Check 72165 533.46

Check 72166

582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGI SSOE SERVICES 11-17 12-14 1917489 01/23/20 1,030.83 72166
Total For Check 72166 1,030.83

Check 72167

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO THE ESTATE OF TURNE UB refund for account: 026013 01/23/2020 01/23/20 39.14 72167

590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO THE ESTATE OF TURNE UB refund for account: 026013 01/23/2020 01/23/20 39.77 72167

591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO THE ESTATE OF TURNE UB refund for account: 026013 01/23/2020 01/23/20 34.09 72167
Total For Check 72167 113.00

Check 72168

591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHL( UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA I 12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE TO906056 01/23/20 1,441.50 72168
Total For Check 72168 1,441.50

Check 72169

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE USABLUEBOOK VALVES, QUICK COUPLING Multiple 01/23/20 342.95 72169
Total For Check 72169 342.95

Check 72170

582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES 9845417925 01/23/20 4.80 72170
Total For Check 72170 4.80

Check 72171

582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIEGOLD, MARK A UB refund for account: 026701 01/23/2020 01/23/20 17.84 72171
Total For Check 72171 17.84

Check 89

582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 12.31.2019-BPU 01/13/20 30,614.05 89

582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 12.31.2019-BPU 01/13/20 (192.84) 89
Total For Check 89 30,421.21

Check 90

582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS BUSINESS CARD OSHA GENERAL INDUSTRY REGULATIONS Multiple 01/23/20 97.01 90

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS BUSINESS CARD 2 DOUBLE SQUARE SOCKETS SNAPON 12111931457 01/23/20 183.38 90

590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS BUSINESS CARD OSHA GENERAL INDUSTRY REGULATIONS Multiple 01/23/20 29.86 90

591-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS BUSINESS CARD OSHA GENERAL INDUSTRY REGULATIONS Multiple 01/23/20 29.84 90
Total For Check 90 340.09

Check 91

582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 209.38 91
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Check 91

582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 379.65 91
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 90.25 91
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 140.61 91
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 61.37 91
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COM INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 002 01/23/20 97.09 91

Total For Check 91 978.35
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Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 171,466.14

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 212,817.73

Fund 591 WATER FUND 34,263.18

Total For All Funds: 418,547.05

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 5,044.17
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 1,030.83
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 22.95
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 118.59
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 8,084.82
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 30,614.05
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME (192.84)
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,284.87
582-175.000-718.000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 2,500.00
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 379.65
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 689.49
582-175.000-726.202 SUPPLIES - COMPUTER 69.91
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 60.00
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 266.73
582-175.000-820.000 PILOT 59,773.58
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 97.01
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 25.00
582-175.000-906.000 SPONSORSHIPS 7,500.00
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 185.79
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 4.80
582-175.000-995.101 TRANSFER OUT TO CITY 37,557.02
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 317.91
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 402.68
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 11,136.00
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 1,398.79
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 38.48
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 1,965.70
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 190.16
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 900.00
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 39.77
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 591.60
590-175.000-718.000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 650.00
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 140.61
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 369.77